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LAMPADA LED COMPATTA

COMPACT WORK LIGHT LED



MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONE

Il prodotto non è un giocattolo e non è pensato per i bambini in quanto contiene piccole parti che potrebbero essere ingerite o causare 
dei danni se non propriamente utilizzate.
Non utilizzare il prodotto se risulta danneggiato. 
Rimuovere tutte le parti dell’imballaggio che potrebbero causare danni o soffocamento ai bambini.
Utilizzare il prodotto solo in ambienti asciutti ed evitare che il prodotto venga a contatto con l’acqua o con ambienti umidi.
Utilizzare esclusivamente le batterie indicate nel presente manuale.
Non modificare o alterare il prodotto o i suoi accessori.
In caso di difetti, danni meccanici,.. non utilizzare il dispositivo e rivolgersi al proprio rivenditore.

CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI

•	 24	LED	frontali	+	4	LED	superiormente,	alta	luminosità
•	 Provvista	di	gancio	rotabile	e	calamita	
•	 In	plastica	robusta
•	 Leggera	e	maneggevole
•	 Ideale	per	lavoro,	casa,	campeggio,	emergenza

Questo	prodotto	è	una	lampada	che	include	un	gancio	ed	una	calamita,	indicata	per	l’illuminazione	in	caso	di	emergenza	o	per	illuminare	l’area	
di	lavoro.	Non	utilizzare	il	dispositivo	per	scopi	diversi	da	quelli	indicati;	l’uso	improprio	del	prodotto	che	non	rispetta	le	indicazioni	di	sicurezza	
riportate	nel	presente	manuale,	potrebbe	causare	danni	e	lesioni	a	persone	o	cose.

	
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE 

Tipo	luce Luce	bianca

Dimensioni 9.5	x	5.5	x	3.5	cm

Batteria 3xAAA	(non	incluse)

Durata	 50.000	ore	(LED)

USO, SOSTITUZIONE BATTERIA E MANUTENZIONE

Per	accendere	l’apparecchio	premere	il	pulsante	sulla	parte	frontale,	spegnere	sempre	il	dispositivo	dopo	l’uso.
Per	accedere	al	vano	batterie	rimuovere	il	coperchio	nella	parte	posteriore.
Rimuovere	le	batterie	se	l’apparecchio	non	viene	utilizzato	per	un	lungo	periodo.
Il	prodotto	non	richiede	particolari	manutenzioni,	ricordarsi	di	spegnerlo	se	non	utilizzato.	Utilizzare	un	panno	asciutto	per	la	pulizia,	evitare	l’uso	
di	liquidi	o	solventi	che	potrebbero	danneggiare	il	prodotto.	Non	far	penetrare	liquidi	all’interno	del	prodotto.	

	

ISTRUZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO

LAMPADA LED COMPATTA

ATTENZIONE:	Leggere	il	manuale	d’istruzione	completamente	e	accuratamente	in	quanto	include	importanti	
informazioni	sul	corretto	utilizzo	del	prodotto	stesso.	

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA:
ATTENZIONE:	Il	prodotto	può	essere	aperto	e	smontato	solo	da	personale	qualificato	e	autorizzato
ATTENZIONE:	Pericolo	di	corto	circuito
ATTENZIONE:	Pericolo	di	abbagliamento:	non	usare	il	prodotto	nel	traffico	e	non	puntarlo	direttamente	contro	
le	persone

In	conformità	alla	normativa	WEEE	2002/96/EC,	 le	apparecchiature	elettriche	ed	elettroniche	non	devono	essere	smaltite	
con	i	rifiuti	domestici.	Il	presente	prodotto	deve	essere	consegnato	ai	punti	di	raccolta	preposti	allo	smaltimeto	e	riciclo	delle	
apparecchiture	 elettriche	 ed	 elettroniche.	Contattate	 le	 autorità	 locali	 competenti	 per	 ottenere	 informazioni	 in	merito	 allo	
smaltimento	corretto	della	presente	apparecchiatura.	

												Il	prodotto	è	conforme	alla	Direttiva	EMC	2004/108/EC	



USER’S MANUAL 

LAMPADA LED COMPATTA COMPACT WORK LIGHT LED

Don‘t use the product in traffic.
Do not point to creatures.
•  Your product is not a toy and is not meant for children, because it contains small parts which can be swallowed and can injure when 

used inappropriately!
• Do not use any damaged products or parts
•  Please remove or store the packing materials well, because children may cut themselves on them while playing. 
•  Avoid places with high humidity, or places which might come into contact with water.
•  Only use battery types mentioned in this user’s manual.
•  Do not modify or change the product or its accessories! 
•  If defects, mechanical damages, disturbances or other problems occur take the device out of work immediately and consult your 

dealer for questions, repairing or change 

FEATURES

•	 24	LED,	high	brightness
•	 With	hook	and	magnet
•	 Robust	plastic	housing
•	 Small,	low	weight	and	handy
•	 Ideal	for	work,	home,	camping	and	eme	per	lavoro,	casa,	campeggio,	emergenzargency

This	product	is	a	work	light,	including	a	magnet	holder	and	a	hook.	It	is	not	permitted	using	the	product	in	other	ways	like	described	in	this	user’s	
manual;	not	attending	to	these	regulations	and	safety	instructions	might	cause	fatal	accidents,	injuries,	and	damages	to	
persons	and	property.

	
SPECIFICATION

Type	of	light White	light

Dimension 9.5	x	5.5	x	3.5	cm

Battery	tipe 3xAAA	(not	included)

Life	time 50.000	h	(LED)

	
OPERATING, PUTTING IN/REPLACING THE BATTERIES AND MAINTENANCE

Switch	the	product	on	or	off	by	pressing	the	round	switch	below	the	LEDs.	Always	turn	off	the	product	after	use.	
Open	the	battery	case	in	the	back	of	the	lamp	and	insert	3	batteries	type	AAA.	Remove	the	batteries	if	the	lamp	will	be	not	used	for	a	long	time.	
The	device	is	maintenance-free.	Always	turn	off	the	product	when	not	in	use!	Use	a	dry	linen	cloth	to	clean	your	product.	Do	not	use	any	cleaning	
supplies.	This	can	cause	burns	to	the	materials.	Avoid	liquid	entry	to	the	product.							

DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS

ATTENTION:	Read	the	user`s	manual	completely	and	carefully.	It	is	part	of	the	product	and	includes	important	
information	for	proper	installation	and	use.	Keep	this	user‘s	manual	for	clarification	and	only	pass	it	on	together	
with	the	product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
ATTENTION!	Only	skilled	electricians	may	assemble	and	disassemble	the	housing	of	the	product.
ATTENTION!	Risk	of	injury	by	short-circuit!
ATTENTION!	Risk	of	injury	by	blinding!	

According	 to	 the	European	WEEE	directive	 2002/96/EC,	 electrical	 and	 electronic	 equipment	must	 not	 be	disposed	with	
consumers	 waste.	 Its	 components	 must	 be	 recycled	 or	 disposed	 apart	 from	 each	 other.	 Otherwise	 contaminative	 and	
hazardous	substances	can	pollute	our	environment.
You	as	a	consumer	are	committed	by	law	to	dispose	electrical	and	electronic	devices	to	the	producer,	the	dealer,	or	public	
collecting	points	at	the	end	of	the	devices	lifetime	for	free.	Particulars	are	regulated	in	national	right.	

												This	device	corresponds	to	EU	directive	2004/108/EC
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